



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 2285 of 2026

Dharmendra And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Eshan Lamba, Pradeep Kumar Mishra,
Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rakesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to clarify certain points in respect of the injuries and role of the applicant.

2. Put up on 17.4.2026 as fresh.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 25, 2026

Vandana